

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12635/2012

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWATHAPPA Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

An affidavit of service is filed on 3.7.2012 sworn by one Mr. Manu B.P. Stating that he is Advocate in the above Special Leave Petition. However, the record shows that he is not Advocate for the petitioner in the present case before this Court and, therefore, his statement on oath cannot be believed that he has confirmed service of notice upon the respondent, more particularly, when acknowledgment is not on the copy of the notice and it is in vernacular on forwarding letter only.

If petitioner fails to file proper proof of service before 21.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

		(S.G. SHAH)	
		REGISTRAR	