

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9827/2013

ASHOK (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWATHAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit D.Ram, AOR
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Avini Debbarman, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has passed away on 3rd August, 2019. Learned counsel seeks some time to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant.

There was certain discussion also in respect of the possibility of a settlement. Learned counsel for the parties state that they will seek requisite instructions.

List for directions in miscellaneous matters on 24th September, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER