

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9827/2013

ASHOK (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWATHAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) bringing on record the LRs. of deceased appellant)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on I.A.No.143043/2019 for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased appellant is accepted by the respondent. I.A.No.143043/2019 is allowed. The legal heirs, as set out in paragraph 5 of the application, are brought on record in place of the deceased appellant, who passed away on 3.8.2019. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Learned counsel for both the parties state that they have obtained instructions and the parties are amenable to exploring the mutual settlement and seek reference to the Mediation & Conciliation Centre attached to the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore.

The matter is, thus, referred to the Mediation Centre attached to the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore and the

parties will appear before the Mediation Centre on 18.10.2019.

The Mediator will endeavour to conclude the mediation proceedings within a period of two months from today.

List after the Mediation report is received.

(Beena Jolly)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS