

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9827/2013

ASHOK (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWATHAPPA

Respondent(s)

IA NO.188946/2019- APPLICATION TO BRING ON RECORD LRS OF THE SOLE
DECEASED RESPONDENT

Date : 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi R. Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
 Ms. Anini Debbarman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.188946/2019- APPLICATION TO BRING ON RECORD LRS OF THE SOLE
DECEASED RESPONDENT

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent.

By consent of learned counsel for the parties, in view of the demise of the respondent, all the legal heirs specified in para 5 of the application are brought on record.

The application is disposed of.

Amended memo of parties filed during the course of the day, as prayed.

Civil Appeal No.9827/2013

The mediation could not proceed on account of demise of the respondent. The report of the Mediation Centre states that the mediation has been returned to this Court. But learned counsel for the parties state that the only reason for the lack of progress in the mediation is the demise of the respondent and they request that the mediation be again taken up.

Ordered accordingly.

The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 06.01.2020.

The Mediation Centre be informed accordingly.

List after the mediation report is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER