

ITEM NO.18

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9827/2013

ASHOK (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWATHAPPA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED.)

Date : 06-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mediation has been unsuccessful.

List on the Regular Board as per year of seniority in the week
commencing 20th July, 2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)